BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

350 KELLER PARKWAY
KELLER, TEXAS 76248
PHONE: 817-337-7500
FAX: 817-337-3261

4A. Action

TO: BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

DATE: June 14, 2004

ACTION: ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, APPROVAL

OF APPOINTMENTS, STIPENDS, LEAVES OF ABSENCE, AND
REASSIGNMENT OF EMPLOYEES

The following professionals are being recommended for employment with the Keller
Independent School District for the 2004-2005 school year:

Name Campus/Assignment Effective Degree/ College/
Experience University

Kelly Alexander Hidden Lakes Elementary 7128104 MAS/6 Texas Woman's
Teacher University
Replacing: Kelli Kercheval

Andy Atkins Keller High School 7/28/04 BAC/5 University of North
Teacher Texas
Replacing: Growth

Melissa Boone Whitley Road Elementary/ 7128104 BAC/0 University of
Keller-Harvel Elementary Nevada
Teacher

Replacing: Growth

Janis DiPaolo Keller Learning Center 7/28/04 BAC/0 Florida State
Teacher University
Replacing: Growth

Susan Getter Keller High School 7128104 BAC/0 Texas A & M/
Teacher College Station
Replacing: Growth



Christy Goff

Stephanie Greenwood

Edley Griffiths

Karen Groom

Jenifer Hollingsworth

Wade Jameson

Michele Jones

Donna LaFavors

Melanie Lavato

Shelly McKenzie

Kristyn Murray

Steven Parkman

Tamara Prevett

Kerensa Prostek

North Riverside Elementary
Teacher
Replacing: Reecinda Smith

Whitley Road Elementary
Teacher
Replacing: Bonny Pickens

Central High School
Teacher
Replacing: Growth

Parkwood Hill Intermediate
Teacher
Replacing: Tammy Sparks

Hidden Lakes Elementary
Teacher
Replacing: Stephanie Gravely

Fossil Ridge High School
Teacher
Replacing: Growth

Parkview Elementary
Teacher
Replacing: Kay Meixner

Parkwood Hill Intermediate
Teacher
Replacing: Tamara Childress

Hidden Lakes Elementary
Teacher
Replacing: Grant Simpson

Willis Lane Elementary
Teacher
Replacing: Cheri Carpenter

Special Services Department
Occupational Therapist
Replacing: Growth

Parkwood Hill Intermediate
Teacher
Replacing: Nancy Rutherford

Central High School
Teacher

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/30/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

BAC/0

MAS/8

BAC/1

BAC/1

BAC/7

No degree/4

BAC/2

BAC/9

BAC/1

BAC/3

MAS/3

BAC/3

BAC/10

Replacing: Rebekah Tinsman (50%)/Growth (50%)

Bette Perot Elementary
Teacher
Replacing: Growth

7/28/04

MAS/7

University of North
Texas

Kansas State
University

Hardin-Simmons
University

University of North
Texas

Centenary College

University of North
Texas

University of North
Texas

Stephen F Austin
State University

University of North
Texas

Centenary College

Texas Woman'’s
University

University of Texas/
Arlington

University of North
Texas

Northeast lllinois
University



Melissa Rodriguez

Jeff Villarreal

Paul Weaver

Christina Williamson

Corrie Zabela

Cynthia Zrubek

Bear Creek Intermediate
Teacher
Replacing: Growth

Central High School
Teacher
Replacing: Growth

Fossil Hill Middle School
Teacher
Replacing: Charles Brown

Woodland Springs Elementary
Teacher
Replacing: Sandra McGee

Keller High School
Teacher
Replacing: Kim Green

Lone Star Elementary
Teacher
Replacing: Growth

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

7/28/04

BAC/0

BAC/6

MAS/4

BAC/5

BAC/3

MAS/0

Pennsylvania State
University

Stephen F Austin
State University

Austin College

University of North
Texas

Keller High School

Midwestern State
University

The following professionals are being recommended for a contract change for the 2004-2005

school year:

Natalie Boles

Donna Pavlasek

Eric Persyn

Teacher — Shady Grove Elementary

Moving from a 187 day Term Teacher contract status to a

187 day part-time, no contract status

Replacing: 1/2 Natalie Boles

Teacher — Bear Creek Intermediate

Moving from a 187 day Continuing Teacher contract status to a

187 day part-time, no contract status

Replacing: 1/2 Growth

Administrative Assistant — Central High School
Moving from a 187 day Term Teacher contract status to a

210 day Term Teacher contract status.

Replacing: Growth

Recommend approval of the following resignations submitted to the Keller Independent

School District:

Name

Dionne Adkison

Terry Antoine

Natalie Boles

2003/04 Campus/
Assignment

Parkwood Hill Intermediate
Teacher

Fossil Ridge High School
Teacher

Shady Grove Elementary
Teacher

Experience
Local/Total

Effective

5/28/04

5/28/04

5/28/04



Pamela Brozek

Shelly Butler

Linda Erdmann

Todd Ford

Linda Mason

James McDonald

Leah Mitrani

Jennifer Pool

Karen Ramirez

Nancy Rutherford

Cindy Schuff

Colleen Simmons

Linda Trethewey

Cheri Walker

Keller High School
Diagnostician

Fossil Ridge High School
Teacher

Fossil Ridge High School
Teacher

Keller High School
Teacher

Parkwood Hill Intermediate
Teacher

Fossil Ridge High School
Teacher

Hidden Lakes Elementary
Teacher

Fossil Ridge High School
Teacher

Keller High School
Teacher

Parkwood Hill Intermediate
Teacher

Whitley Road Elementary
Teacher

Keller High School
Counselor

South Keller Intermediate
Teacher

Fossil Ridge High School
Teacher

+++++++++

5/11

10/10

3/32

2/8

15/15

3/6

4/8

11

4/11

4/4

12/13

13/13

1/13

77

6/02/04

5/28/04

5/28/04

5/28/04

5/28/04

5/28/04

5/28/04

5/28/04

5/28/04

5/28/04

5/28/04

6/11/04

5/28/04

5/28/04

The administration recommends that the Board of Trustees approve the

recommendations, contract changes and resignations as presented.

Respectfully submitted,

Linda Martin

Acting Assistant Superintendentof Personnel



