

BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

350 KELLER PARKWAY KELLER, TEXAS 76248 PHONE: 817-337-7500 FAX: 817-337-3261

4A. Action

TO: BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

DATE: June 14, 2004

ACTION: <u>ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, APPROVAL</u> OF APPOINTMENTS, STIPENDS, LEAVES OF ABSENCE, AND REASSIGNMENT OF EMPLOYEES

The following professionals are being recommended for employment with the Keller Independent School District for the 2004-2005 school year:

<u>Name</u>	Campus/Assignment	Effective	<u>Degree/</u> Experience	<u>College/</u> <u>University</u>
Kelly Alexander	Hidden Lakes Elementary Teacher Replacing: Kelli Kercheval	7/28/04	MAS/6	Texas Woman's University
Andy Atkins	Keller High School Teacher Replacing: Growth	7/28/04	BAC/5	University of North Texas
Melissa Boone	Whitley Road Elementary/ Keller-Harvel Elementary Teacher Replacing: Growth	7/28/04	BAC/0	University of Nevada
Janis DiPaolo	Keller Learning Center Teacher Replacing: Growth	7/28/04	BAC/0	Florida State University
Susan Getter	Keller High School Teacher Replacing: Growth	7/28/04	BAC/0	Texas A & M/ College Station

Christy Goff	North Riverside Elementary Teacher Replacing: Reecinda Smith	7/28/04	BAC/0	University of North Texas
Stephanie Greenwood	Whitley Road Elementary Teacher Replacing: Bonny Pickens	7/28/04	MAS/8	Kansas State University
Edley Griffiths	Central High School Teacher Replacing: Growth	7/28/04	BAC/1	Hardin-Simmons University
Karen Groom	Parkwood Hill Intermediate Teacher Replacing: Tammy Sparks	7/28/04	BAC/1	University of North Texas
Jenifer Hollingsworth	Hidden Lakes Elementary Teacher Replacing: Stephanie Gravely	7/28/04	BAC/7	Centenary College
Wade Jameson	Fossil Ridge High School Teacher Replacing: Growth	7/28/04	No degree/4	University of North Texas
Michele Jones	Parkview Elementary Teacher Replacing: Kay Meixner	7/28/04	BAC/2	University of North Texas
Donna LaFavors	Parkwood Hill Intermediate Teacher Replacing: Tamara Childress	7/28/04	BAC/9	Stephen F Austin State University
Melanie Lavato	Hidden Lakes Elementary Teacher Replacing: Grant Simpson	7/28/04	BAC/1	University of North Texas
Shelly McKenzie	Willis Lane Elementary Teacher Replacing: Cheri Carpenter	7/28/04	BAC/3	Centenary College
Kristyn Murray	Special Services Department Occupational Therapist Replacing: Growth	7/30/04	MAS/3	Texas Woman's University
Steven Parkman	Parkwood Hill Intermediate Teacher Replacing: Nancy Rutherford	7/28/04	BAC/3	University of Texas/ Arlington
Tamara Prevett	Central High School Teacher Replacing: Rebekah Tinsman (5	7/28/04 0%)/Growth (50	BAC/10 %)	University of North Texas
Kerensa Prostek	Bette Perot Elementary Teacher Replacing: Growth	7/28/04	MAS/7	Northeast Illinois University

Melissa Rodriguez	Bear Creek Intermediate Teacher Replacing: Growth	7/28/04	BAC/0	Pennsylvania State University
Jeff Villarreal	Central High School Teacher Replacing: Growth	7/28/04	BAC/6	Stephen F Austin State University
Paul Weaver	Fossil Hill Middle School Teacher Replacing: Charles Brown	7/28/04	MAS/4	Austin College
Christina Williamson	Woodland Springs Elementary Teacher Replacing: Sandra McGee	7/28/04	BAC/5	University of North Texas
Corrie Zabela	Keller High School Teacher Replacing: Kim Green	7/28/04	BAC/3	Keller High School
Cynthia Zrubek	Lone Star Elementary Teacher Replacing: Growth	7/28/04	MAS/0	Midwestern State University

The following professionals are being recommended for a contract change for the 2004-2005 school year:

Natalie Boles	Teacher – Shady Grove Elementary Moving from a 187 day Term Teacher contract status to a 187 day part-time, no contract status Replacing: 1/2 Natalie Boles
Donna Pavlasek	Teacher – Bear Creek Intermediate Moving from a 187 day Continuing Teacher contract status to a 187 day part-time, no contract status Replacing: 1/2 Growth
Eric Persyn	Administrative Assistant – Central High School Moving from a 187 day Term Teacher contract status to a 210 day Term Teacher contract status. Replacing: Growth

Recommend approval of the following resignations submitted to the Keller Independent School District:

<u>Name</u>	<u>2003/04 Campus/</u> Assignment	<u>Experience</u> Local/Total	Effective
Dionne Adkison	Parkwood Hill Intermediate Teacher	2/2	5/28/04
Terry Antoine	Fossil Ridge High School Teacher	3/25	5/28/04
Natalie Boles	Shady Grove Elementary Teacher	5/5	5/28/04

Pamela Brozek	Keller High School Diagnostician	5/11	6/02/04
Shelly Butler	Fossil Ridge High School Teacher	10/10	5/28/04
Linda Erdmann	Fossil Ridge High School Teacher	3/32	5/28/04
Todd Ford	Keller High School Teacher	2/8	5/28/04
Linda Mason	Parkwood Hill Intermediate Teacher	15/15	5/28/04
James McDonald	Fossil Ridge High School Teacher	3/6	5/28/04
Leah Mitrani	Hidden Lakes Elementary Teacher	4/8	5/28/04
Jennifer Pool	Fossil Ridge High School Teacher	1/1	5/28/04
Karen Ramirez	Keller High School Teacher	4/11	5/28/04
Nancy Rutherford	Parkwood Hill Intermediate Teacher	4/4	5/28/04
Cindy Schuff	Whitley Road Elementary Teacher	12/13	5/28/04
Colleen Simmons	Keller High School Counselor	13/13	6/11/04
Linda Trethewey	South Keller Intermediate Teacher	1/13	5/28/04
Cheri Walker	Fossil Ridge High School Teacher	7/7	5/28/04

The administration recommends that the Board of Trustees approve the recommendations, contract changes and resignations as presented.

Respectfully submitted,

Linda Martin Acting Assistant Superintendentof Personnel